Form PTO-1594 11-27-	2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings	augus (argan (asta) (18) (84)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and 02295	.ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OPEN SYSTEMC INITIATIVE
SYNOPSYS, INC.	Internal Address:c/o Synopsys, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 700 East Middlefield Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (DE)	City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State California
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 06/06/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	D. T. J. D. Maria N. (2) 25/6267 • 262
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2546267; 262
Additional number(s) a	ttached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Paul J. Tauber, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
c/o Coblentz, Patch, Duffy & Bass LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 Kearny Street, 7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1989 EC 104
	5 .
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94108-4510	Z \
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Paul J. Tauber, Attorney for Open SystemC Initiative	11/1/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
l s s	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patent & 1	n required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments
002 GTDH11 00000273 501989 2546267 Washington	n, D.C. 20231
521 40.00 CH /	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into by Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), effective as of June 6, 2002.

Recitals

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark SYSTEMC (Design) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Reg. No. 2546267 (the "Mark").
- B. Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all goodwill associated therewith to Open SystemC Initiative, a California nonprofit mutual benefit corporation ("Assignee").
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor:
- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Additional Documentation</u>. Upon Assignee's request Assignor shall execute and deliver such additional instruments of assignment as may be necessary to establish Assignee's record of ownership of the Mark.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and conferred in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws of that or any other jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

SYNOPSYS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name:

Ted Chan

Title:

Senior Director, Intellectual Property and

Assistant Secretary

10 We

09366.001.0142.a

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into by Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), effective as of June 6, 2002.

Recitals

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademark SYSTEMC (the "Mark") and the pending trademark application for the Mark identified as Serial No. 75/813460 as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, and as later amended (the "Application").
- B. Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all goodwill associated therewith and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application to Open SystemC Initiative, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation ("Assignee").
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor:
- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill associated therewith and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application.
- 2. <u>Additional Documentation</u>. Upon Assignee's request Assignor shall execute and deliver such additional instruments of assignment as may be necessary to establish Assignee's record of ownership of the Mark and the Application.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and conferred in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws of that or any other jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

SYNOPSYS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name:

Ted Chan

Title:

Senior Director, Intellectual Property and

Led W C

Assistant Secretary

09366.001.0153.a

RECORDED: 11/22/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0412